
BOSE INSTITUTE
KOLKATA

Sealed quotations are invited from bonafide interested parties for their offers against 
the sale of 01 (one) number Maruti Esteem WB 02 W 2038 as is where is basis belonging 
to Bose Institute, Kolkata, commenced into service on 13/07/2006. 

Tender No. : BIW/Office(Vech)/04/2016-17
Tender date : 22/03/2017
Type of Tender : Open

Tender Title : Disposal of one old Maruti Esteem 
of the Institute

Items for disposal ::

Sl.No. Item for disposal Description

1. Maruti Esteem 2006 make 1298CC

Last date & time for submission :    17/04/2017 upto 14:00 hrs.   (IST)

Date & time for opening of bids :    17/04/2017 at 15:00 hrs. (IST)

Submission of Tender (Address)

:

Bids should be submitted in sealed 
covers addressed to the Sr. Prof. & In- 
Charge Registar’s Office in the tender 
box kept at the Purchase Cell, Bose 
Institute Centenary Building, Annexe 
Block (1st floor), P-1/12 C.I.T Scheme 
VII-M, Kolkata 700054. 

Venue of bid opening
:

Adjacent hall of the seminar room 
Centenary Building, Annexe Block (1st 
floor) Bose Institute,P-1/12, C.I.T 
Scheme VII-M Kolkata 700054. 

For any query, the interested bidders

:

Inspection may be made from 
27/03/2017 to 10/04/2017 during 02:00 
PM to 05:00 PM at the centenary 
Building of the Institute, P-1/12, CIT 
Scheme VII-M, Kolkata -700054, with 
prior intimation to the Workshop Supdt. 
of the Institute or his authorized 
representative (Phone No. 0332303 
1204/033 2360 8132. ( Saturday and 
Sunday being holidays)



General Terms & Conditions ::

Bid security (earnest money deposit), : The  Bidders  are  requested  to deposit
1) An amount of Rs 10,000.00 as 

earnest money along with their 
bids drawn in the form of demand 
draft/pay order in favour of Bose 
institute, Kolkata on any 
nationalized bank

2) Copies of Voter ID card and PAN 
Card 

3) Copies of the address proof along 
with contact telephone numbers.

4) If H1 bidder fails to deposit the   
amount as specified in the disposal 
order within  the date mentioned in 
the order then the earnest money  
deposited by the H1 bidder will be 
forfeited.

5) In case of H1 bidder the EMD will 
be adjusted with the quoted 
amount.

6) EMD of the Unsuccessful bidders 
will be discharged after 15 days 
from date of the placement of 
disposal order to the H1 bidder. 
No interest shall be paid on the 
EMD.  

Any other information (if applicable)
:

It is the sole responsibility of the 
bidder  to ensure that its bids are 
submitted at the above address on or 
before  17/04/2017  within 14:00 hrs 
(IST) and the bids to be opened on 
17/04/2017  at 15:00 hrs (IST) in 
presence of the interested bidders in 
front of the Seminar room of the 
Annexe Block in the Centenary 
Building of the Bose Institute

Tender Notice No./Last Date for  Submission of Tender/Date of Opening of 
Tender/Firm’s Name & Address should be mentioned on the envelope 
positively.

Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders 
either in part or in full. The reasons for rejecting the tender of a prospective 
bidder will be disclosed only when enquiries are made.

                                    Sr. Prof.& In-Charge Registrar’s Office.


